OFFICIAL **Deceased Joint Tenancy Affidavit** Acquest Title Services, LLC ZO1609042 (Acquest Title Services, LLC Üoc# 1635055128 Fee \$42.00 File No. 201609042) HSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 CAREN A.YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS State of Illinois)ATE: 12/15/2016 01:47 PM PG: 1 OF 3 County of HELEN K. GRECO SHE (Affiant) being first duly sworn, states that (he/she) resides at 7400 N. OVERHILL, CUGO. IL, in the City of CHICAGO (he/she) was acquainted with PHILIP & GRECO Deceased, who at the time of his/her death, was one of the owners of the land in Cook County, Illinois, described as: See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof 2010 That the deceased died as evidenced by a copy of the death certificate of the deceased attached hereto That the deceased died: RETURN TO: Acquest Title Services, LLC 2800 W. Higgins Rd. # 180 Leaving no Last Will and Testamen Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 Leaving a Last Will and Testament That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property owned by the deceased either individually or in joint tenarcy at the time of death of the deceased, does not exceed the sum of \$ 1000.00 . (enter the value of the estate.) Affiant makes this affidavit for the purpose of inducing Acquest Title Services LLC/Fidelity National Title Insurance Company to issue its policy describing the above mentioned property. Subscribed and sworn before me this 8 day of DEC OFFICIAL SEAL PAUL KOUTNIK **Notary Public** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 14, 2018 Mail to: Prepared By: HELEN K GRECO 6RECO OVERHILL OVERHILL 6063 CHICAGO CHICH GO

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2010 0085355 DATE ISSUED 11

DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME PHILIP G GRECO	SEX DATE OF DEATH MALE NOVEMBER 23, 2010
COUNTY OF DEATH COOK	AGE AT CAST BIRTHDAY DATE OF BIRTH 75 YEARS SEPTEMBER 17, 1935
CITY OF YOWN CHICAGO:	HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME NORTHWESTERN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
PLACE OF DEATH INPATIENT	
BIRTHPLACE: CHICAGO, IL	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER MARITAL STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH SURVIVING SPOUSES NAME EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORGES? YES
RESIDENCE 7400 NORTH OVERH L	APT NO. CITY OR TOWN INSIDE CITY LIMITS? CHICAGO YES
eounty st/ COOK IL	60631 SAMUEL GRECO VICTORIA TORINA
_INFORMANT'S NAME	MEDICAL RECORDS 251 EAST HURON, CHICAGO, IL, 60611
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL	PLACE OF DISPOSITION LOCATION CITY OR TOWN AND STATE. DATE OF DISPOSITION STATE NOVEMBER 29, 2010.
FUNERAL HOME SKAJA TERRACE FUNERA	L HOME, 7812 N. MI. MAUKEE AVENUE, NILES, IL, 607.14
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME: SAMANTHA MAY GEHRKIN	FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER 034016368
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR	DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR NOVEMBER: 26: 2010:
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I. 4.	LARIFAILING CE. UNKNOW
(Final disease of condition resulting in death) b. 4	Chuè (o (d' às a c riségueixe of))
	Dua to (ty.) as a consequence on (
	Dus to (to as a consequence o).
PART # Enter other significant condition	Ose to (or as a consequence of): ons contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in PAR. WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED. NO
	WAS ANADIOS T PERFORMED INCOMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATHS! N/A
DIO TOBACCO USE CONTRIBLITE TO I	nep dang dang dang bersa dang dang dang bersa bersa bersa dang bersa dang bersa bersa bersa bersa bersa bersa d
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY INJURY AT WORK?
EOCATION OF INJURY	
DESCRIBE HÓW INJURY OCCURRED	IF TRANSPOLITA TON INJURY, SPÉCIFY
l Marian i timbro la como la como la trata la la como l	E LAST SEEN ALIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR DATE PRONOUNCED TIME OF DEATH OVEMBER: 23, 2010 CORONER CONTACTED? NO 11:34 AM
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN	DATE CERTIFIED NOVEMBER 23:2010
[- 집 전에 프로젝트 경우하는 2 - 그리고 있는 10 12 전에 보고 있다.	FRSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER AST. HURON: CHICAGO: (LLINOIS, 6061) 125-58607

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.





1635055128 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY ACQUEST TITLE SERVICES, LLC

2800 West Higgins Road, Suite 180, Hoffman Estates, IL 60169

AS AGENT FOR

Fidelity National Title Insurance Company

Commitment Number: 2016090421

SCHEDULE C PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

The South 15 feet of Lot 40 and the North 22 1/2 feet of Lot 41 of DeZengs Logan Square Subdivision of Block 3 in Garrett's Subdivision of part of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 26, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 13-26-427-004-00(U

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY:
THE SUBJECT LAND IS COMMONLY KNOWN AS:
2445 Kimball Avenue
Chicago, IL 60647